

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21435/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2004 in LPA No. 714/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJESHWAR KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

have still not

Learned counsel for the respondent-State states that instructions

been received. Be that as it may, we are of the view that ends of justice would be met by

disposing of the special leave petition in terms of the order passed on 13th February
, 2006

if what is stated by the petitioner, as recorded in that order, is found to be correct. The

petitioner would, of course, not reclaim the amount which has already been recovered

from him. The respondent shall decide the matter within four weeks of the receipt of the

copy of this order.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master